FORM33-1595	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ි.සී No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 1019914	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Martin Babcock, George Knuteson	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Whisper Glide Swing Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10051 Kerry Court
Other	City: Hugo State: MN ZIP: 55038
Execution Date: November 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	bon, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Law Offices of D. L. Tschida	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 633 Larpenteur Ave. West – Suite B	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>St. Paul</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55113</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 80.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Douglas L. Tschida Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature Date Per sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

Patent No.: 5,938,283 Issued: August 17, 1999 Serial No.: 08/934,605

Filing Date: September 22, 1997

Inventor: Babcock, Martin and Knuteson, George

Title: WHEELCHAIR COMPATIBLE LAWN SWING

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, George Knuteson and Martin Babcock (hereafter ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of the foregoing patent (PATENT);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are desirous of assigning their entire right title and interest to the PATENT and all inventions pertaining thereto to WhisperGlide Swing Company, 10051 Kerry Court, Hugo, MN 55038 (hereafter ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to the PATENT; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of one-dollar other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest to the PATENT and all inventions relating thereto, and any related applications wherever filed or acquired and including without limitation any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have the authority to enter into this agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant to provide ASSIGNEE promptly, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof or which may be required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce all rights to the inventions, patents and/or applications.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of November, 2001.

SHARI L. BUSKER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WASHINGTON COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

(Seal)

Patent No.: Des. 366,156 Issued: January 16, 1996

Serial No.: 33,716

Filing Date: Jan. 18, 1995

Inventor: Babcock, Martin and Knutsen, George

Title: LAWN SWING

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, George Knuteson and Martin Babcock (hereafter ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of the foregoing patent (PATENT);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are desirous of assigning their entire right title and interest to the PATENT and all inventions pertaining thereto to WhisperGlide Swing Company, 10051 Kerry Court, Hugo, MN 55038 (hereafter ASSIGNEE);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of one-dollar other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest to the PATENT and all inventions relating thereto, and any related applications wherever filed or acquired and including without limitation any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have the authority to enter into this agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant to provide ASSIGNEE promptly, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof or which may be required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce all rights to the inventions, patents and or applications.

Date: 11/29/2001

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

(Seal)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of November, 2001.

Shai & Busher.

SHARI L. BUSKER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WASHINGTON COUNTY

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0325